116 had been applied since the commencement of the lease. Accordingly, this has resulted in recognising ROU of Rs. 3,341.53 million and corresponding lease
liability of Rs. 3,959.70 million and decrease in Retained Earnings (Other Equity) of Rs. 402.19 million (net of Deferred Tax Asset of Rs. 216.03 million) as at
April 1, 2019. ROU is depreciated over the remaining lease term and the lease liability is reduced when paid, with the interest on the lease liability being
rPrnonic;prl r1c;; fin;::mrP rnc;tc; F11rthPr, ,.,_ rP']r1irPrf 1mrlPr thP mnrlifiPrl rAtrnc::pPrth1A mAthnrl, thA prAHin11c:: pArinrl infnrmatinn ic:: nnt rA'-t.ttArl .tnrl hPnrA nnt
comparable.

To the extent the performance for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 is not comparable with the previous period results, the reconciliation
of above effect on 'Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019' is as under:

(Rs. in million}
Q11artl:'r l:'ndl:'d Chana'=' due to Quarter ended Nine months Chanoe due to Nini:' month-;
December 31, Ind As 116 December 31, ended Ind As 116 ended

2019 increase 2019 December 31, increase December 31,
Particulars (comparable / (decrease} (as reported} 2019 /(decrease} 2019

basis} during the (comparable (as reported}
quarter basis}

Finance costs 4.16 94.77 98.93 0.16 278.65 286.81
Depreciation and amortisation expense 62.93 185.49 248.42 171.37 547.38 718.75
Rent exoenses 310,87 (253,79) 57,08 914,83 (750,88) 163.95
Lease liability written back - (16.89) (16.89) - (24.18) (24.18)
Impact on profit before tax (9.58) (50.97)

4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India.

5. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of women apparels in India. Accordingly, the Company views its business activities as one
business segment, therefore there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS ) 108 - "Operating Segments".